PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3464957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLORADO ENERGY RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLORADO ENERGY RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2701 W. OXFORD AVE., UNIT 1	
City:	ENGLEWOOD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14728425
Application Number:	14477789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: lweiland@fishiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: FISH & TSANG LLP

Address Line 1: 2603 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102238.0009US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. FISH
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Fish/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmation of Assignment to CERT (executed)#page1.tif

PATENT 503418323 REEL: 036228 FRAME: 0780

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Assignor, Colorado Energy Research Technologies 40 West Littleton Blvd., Unit 210-298, Littleton, Colorado 80120, acquired by mesne conveyances from the inventor(s) all right, title an interest in, to and under the following the following patent applications, including all to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said INVENTION by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention:

1) US Patent Application No. 14/477789 filed on September 4, 2014

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned the entirely of Assignor's rights in same to Colorado Energy Research Technologies, LLC of 2701 W. Oxford Ave., Unit 1, - Englewood, CO 801100, by virtue of that specific document entitled "Capitalization Agreement" dated March 22, 2013, which document is incorporated by reference herein.

WITNESS my hand at Shendown, CO this 14 day of July, 2015, City State Month

Joe Nieusma Member

RECORDED: 07/31/2015

ì

PATENT REEL: 036228 FRAME: 0781